## <u>GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM</u> FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR.</u> ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018

**No.FEB.160/2016/62:** In the interest of public service Shri Balen Ch. Das, Audit Officer, Office of the Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Mangaldoi Circle is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Silchar Circle in the same capacity against existing vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

**No.FEB. 160/2016/62-** A: In the interest of public service Shri Jyotish Kr. Talukdar, Audit Officer, Office of the Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Barpeta Circle is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Silchar Circle in the same capacity against existing vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order. Shri Jyotish Kr. Talukdar will move first.

No.FEB. 160/2016/62- B: In the interest of public service Shri Pradip Kr. Sarma, Audit Officer, Office of the Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Guwahati Circle is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Karimganj Circle in the same capacity against existing vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

No.FEB. 160/2016/62- C: In the interest of public service Shri Biswajit Konwar, Audit Officer, Office of the Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Nazira Camp is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Tinsukia Circle in the same capacity against existing vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

No.FEB. 160/2016/62- D: In the interest of public service Shri Nilutpal Baruah, Audit Officer, Office of the Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Jorhat Circle is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Tinsukia Circle in the same capacity against existing vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order. No.FEB. 160/2016/62- E: In the interest of public service Shri Nabin Biswakarma, Audit Officer,

Office of the Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Lakhimpur Circle is hereby transferred and posted in the office of the Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Dhemaji Circle in the same capacity against existing vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

The transferred officers are directed to move immediately.

Sd/-Debeswar Malakar,IAS, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.</u>

Memo No.FEB.160/2016/62: -F

Dated Dispur the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018

Copy for kind information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Director of Audit (L.F.), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 3. The Assistant Director of Audit (L.F.), Assam, ..... Circle for information.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, ...... Treasury, for information.
- 5. Officer Concerned.....

6. Finance e-Governance Unit for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Finance (Establishment.-B) Department</u>